



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0X5904

05/06/2025

Project ID: 0424000144 SANTA CLARA COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: D

Location: 04-SCI-85, 101, 680-Var

Number of Items: 28

Install roadside signs and pavement delineation.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: \$88,730.00

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$791,520.00 % Over/Under Est: 11.21%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$880,250.00	VC2500001037	ZARA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2343 Donner Pass Ave Sacramento CA 95835	CSLB# 1063261 Phone (650) 353-8485 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,085,541.00	VC2200003773	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062	CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,372,681.00	VC2400001570	GBA ENGINEERING, INC. 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394 YORBA LINDA CA 92886	CSLB# 900340 Phone (714) 510-6700 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,725,500.50	VC1500004976	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. 6591 EASTSIDE ROAD REDDING CA 96001	CSLB# 01003147 Phone (530) 949-5637 Fax (855) 846-5806 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ZARA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	200.00	9,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	130,000.00	130,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	45.0	300.00	13,500.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	45.0	170.00	7,650.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	1,500.00	9,000.00
0008	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	91.0	200.00	18,200.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0013	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	250.0	75.00	18,750.00
0014	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0015	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,060.0	4.00	4,240.00
0016	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,990.0	9.00	17,910.00
0017	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5.0	350.00	1,750.00
0018	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	4.0	200.00	800.00
0019	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.0	600.00	1,200.00
0020	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	2,580.0	25.00	64,500.00
0021	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	150.0	35.00	5,250.00
0022	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	250.0	500.00	125,000.00
0023	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4.0	350.00	1,400.00
0024	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	6.0	300.00	1,800.00
0025	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	11,700.0	13.00	152,100.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ZARA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	16,200.0	10.00	162,000.00
0027	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	16,200.0	3.50	56,700.00
0028	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,250.0	6.00	13,500.00
				Bid Amount:		\$880,250.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0002	500.00	22,500.00	600.00	27,000.00	1,050.00	47,250.00
0003	105,000.00	105,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	176,400.00	176,400.00
0004	285,000.00	285,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
0005	740.00	33,300.00	135.00	6,075.00	1,750.00	78,750.00
0006	110.00	4,950.00	30.00	1,350.00	100.00	4,500.00
0007	3,650.00	21,900.00	2,800.00	16,800.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
0008	525.00	1,050.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
0009	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
0010	800.00	800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
0011	205.00	18,655.00	210.00	19,110.00	225.00	20,475.00
0012	65,000.00	65,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
0013	7.30	1,825.00	2.90	725.00	14.95	3,737.50
0014	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0015	5.00	5,300.00	5.60	5,936.00	6.40	6,784.00
0016	9.00	17,910.00	50.00	99,500.00	57.60	114,624.00
0017	75.00	375.00	140.00	700.00	75.00	375.00
0018	90.00	360.00	170.00	680.00	90.00	360.00
0019	350.00	700.00	280.00	560.00	180.00	360.00
0020	16.70	43,086.00	17.00	43,860.00	23.00	59,340.00
0021	17.60	2,640.00	18.00	2,700.00	24.10	3,615.00
0022	550.00	137,500.00	455.00	113,750.00	575.00	143,750.00
0023	125.00	500.00	170.00	680.00	215.00	860.00
0024	290.00	1,740.00	330.00	1,980.00	300.00	1,800.00
0025	12.00	140,400.00	22.50	263,250.00	26.50	310,050.00
0026	5.00	81,000.00	12.00	194,400.00	13.75	222,750.00
0027	1.50	24,300.00	2.50	40,500.00	2.60	42,120.00
0028	25.00	56,250.00	2.50	5,625.00	2.60	5,850.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,085,541.00	\$1,372,681.00		\$1,725,500.50	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004976	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (53%)
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 15 (78%)
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 16 (78%)
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 25 (75%)
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 26 (78%)
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ITEM WORK
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO)
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (77%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004976	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 28 (77%)
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPIING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC MARKING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003773	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (89%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 13 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 17-24 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC REDDING CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS (PORTION OF)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC REDDING CA	1003147	ITEMS 17 THRU 24
	TEAM EES YOUTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 11 (90%)
	TEAM EES YOUTVILLE CA	386026	INSTALL & REMOVE INLET PROTECTION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (25%)
	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTAL INC CORONA CA	934148	ITEM 3 (50%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTAL INC CORONA CA	934148	ITEM 4 (20%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTAL INC CORONA CA	934148	ITEM 22,23,24 (80%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTAL INC CORONA CA	934148	PARTIAL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTAL INC CORONA CA	934148	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTAL INC CORONA CA	934148	PARTIAL ROAD SIGN INSTALL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCH CODOVA CA	403896	ITEM 15,27,28 (55%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCH CODOVA CA	403896	ITEM 16,25,26 (70%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCH CODOVA CA	403896	PARTIAL REMOVE STRIPING, MARKER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCH CODOVA CA	403896	PARTIAL INSTALL STIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500001037	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 15 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 16 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 18 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 19 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500001037	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 23 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 24 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 25 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	ITEM 26 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	INSTALL ROADSIDE PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WET NIGHT)
	DG STRIPING INC 2612 SOBRANTE WAY RANCHO CORDOVA	4,086,976	12IN THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (WET NIGHT)
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC 1395 FAIRFAX AVE, UNIT A SAN FRANCISCO	\$0,092,111	ITEM 4 (100%)
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC 1395 FAIRFAX AVE, UNIT A SAN FRANCISCO	\$0,092,111	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--